

1st on A/c Bill

Name of Work—

Situation of Work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of Measurement—

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:—					Andar Hasanpur
Path Kantabare Bagicha Gai Ghat					
Pakchim Tola					
Name of Agency:—					Shree Pankaj
					Kumar Singh
Ag. No. — 24 (S.B.D) 2023-24					
Date of Start — 13.01.2024					
Date of completion — 12.01.2025					
① Setting out Pillars					
Providing & Fixing of Working					
Benchmark / Reference Pillars					
(A) Benchmark Pillars					
Qty —		1 Nos			
(B) Reference Pillars —					
Qty —		3 Nos			
② Clearing & grubbing Road Land					
(By Manual Means) including					
2 x 920.00 x 3.50 = 6440 ✓					
= 0.64 H.A					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of Bill
	No.	L.	B.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>				
① Laying out provisions Fixing —				
(A) Bench marks —				
Qty — 1 Nos				
@ Rs 4816.66 per nos —				Rs 4816.66
② Reference Pillar				
Qty — 3 Nos				
@ Rs 2238.54 per nos —				Rs 6715.62
③ Clearing & grubbing Road land — do				
Qty — 0.64 H.A.				
@ Rs 75573.74 per H.A. —				Rs 48364.20
④ Excavation of soil viz Hydraulic Excavator do				
Qty — 78.96 m ³				
@ Rs 1022.96 / m ³ —				Rs 8052.00
⑤ Construction of Road with trench —				
Qty — 47.34 m ³				
@ Rs 625.04 / m ³ —				Rs 2973.00

Total Rs 71070.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.B	71070 ² m
(5) Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pits					
1000 meter Lead					
Qty — 501.70 m ³ Page (2)					
Qty — 143.53 m ³ Page (15)					
Total — 725.23 m ³					
@ Rs 260 = 00/m ³ —					Rs 189190 ² m
(ii) 100 meter lead					
Qty — 000 m ³ Page (2)					
Qty — 187.05 m ³ Page (15)					
Total Qty — 1067.05 m ³					
@ Rs 177 = 43/m ³ —					Rs 189326 ² m
(6) Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
1000 meter Lead					
Qty — 716.97 m ³					
@ Rs 264 = 42/m ³ —					Rs 189581 ² m
(B) Ramp — 70.31 m ³					
@ Rs 264 = 42/m ³ —					Rs 18592 ² m
(7) G.S.B Grady I width per					
Qty — 300.62 m ³					
@ Rs 3704 = 79/m ³ —					Rs 1365659 ² m
Total Rs 2023426 ² m					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B. P. 2023 426.
⑧ W.B.M Gr III Layer spread & compaction					
Qty — 184.95 m ³					
@ Rs 5474 = 78/m ³					Rs 1012560.
⑨ P.C.C Portion Gr. S. B Gr I Layer spread & compaction					
Qty — 67.41 m ³					
@ Rs 3704 = 79/m ³					Rs 249740
⑩ W.B.M Gr III P.C.C portion Layer spread compaction					
Qty — 97.54 m ³					
@ Rs 5474 = 78/m ³					Rs 534010
⑪ Cement Concrete Pavement P.C.C Road Pavement					
Qty — 208.08 m ³					
@ Rs 9345 = 87/m ³					Rs 1944680
					Total Rs 3014424
					Total Rs 5764424

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Total	Rs 5764424 ⁰⁰
(12) Providing & Fixing Logo of Project M.M.G.S.Y. Board -					
Qty -	3 Nos			Page (10)	
Qty -	1 Nos			Page (16)	
	Item No 13				
Total Qty -	4 Nos				
@ Rs 11663 = 40 per Nos					Rs 466532 ⁰⁰
<u>IInd Bill</u>					
(600 mm in Culvert)					

① Earth work excavation					
Qty -	15.660 m ³				
@ Rs 398 = 62/m ³					Rs 6242 ⁰⁰
② Providing M15 Levelly concrete in foundation plain concrete open for dune					
Qty -	2.850				
@ Rs 7223.23/m ³					Rs 20586 ⁰⁰
③ Plain Reinforced cement concrete in substructure					
Qty -	15.170				
@ Rs 8242 = 82/m ³					Rs 125043 ⁰⁰

Total Rs 5962948

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B. F		5962948~
④ Providing & Laying No. P3 pipe Culvert					
Qty —		7.52 meters			
@ Rs 3216 = 89/meter					Rs 241262~
⑤ Painting on Parapet wall					
Painting Two coat with primer					
Qty —		12.48 m ²			
@ Rs 136 = 22/m ²					Rs 1700~
(1000 mm dia)					
G/A Earth work Excavation for foundation					
Qty —		29.800 m ³			
@ Rs 398 = 62/m ³					Rs 11878~
G/B Providing M15 (P.C.C)					
(1:2:5:5) as levelling course					
Plain concrete					
Qty —		4.600 m ³			
@ Rs 7223 = 23/m ³					Rs 33226~
Total Rs					6033878~

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.P	6033870 ^{mm}
(c) Plain Reinforcement					
Concrete concrete slab					
Structure as per Drawing					
Qty — 33.74 m ³					
@ 1242 = 82/m ³					5270112 ^{mm}
(d) Providing & Laying R.C.C					
Pipe N.P.3 For culvert					
Qty — 7.50 m ²					
@ 7591 = 86/m ²					56938 ^{mm}
(e) Painting on Parapet					
Wall Painting Two coat					
with Primer					
Qty — 20.64 m ²					
@ 136 = 22/m ²					2811 ^{mm}
(f) Providing & Laying of Rein					
forced concrete concrete					
Pipe duct 300 mm dia					
across the Road					
Qty — 10 R.M					
@ 1010 = 13 per R.M					10104 ^{mm}
					Total 60381923 ^{mm}

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.P	6381923	
⑨ Prime coat					
Providing & Laying Primer coat					
Qty —	2466	m ²			
@ Rs 59 = 89/m ²				Rs 147608	
⑩ Tack coat					
Qty —	2466	m ²			
@ Rs 20 = 61/m ²				Rs 50824	
⑪ Mix Seal Surface type					
(B) Bituminous 5%					
Qty —	2466.00	m ²			
@ Rs 301 = 83/m ²				Rs 744308	
⑫ Reinforced cement concrete					
MIS grade Kilometer					
\$ 200 Mehar Stone					
A K.M Stone —	2 Nos				
@ Rs 2973 = 53 per Nos				Rs 5947	
B 200 Mehar Stone					
Qty —	3 Nos				
@ Rs 830 = 71 per Nos				Rs 2492	
				Total Rs 7333102	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Conte of ar
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 7333 18
(14) Boundary Pillar/ Band					
Post — Reinforced					
concrete concrete					
Qty — 15 Nos					
@ Rs 681 = 24 per Nos —					Rs 10218 =
(15) Traffic sign					
Providing & Fixing Retro					
Reflectors					
Mandatory & Informal					
do do					
(A) 600 mm sq. & Triangular					
Qty — 20 Nos					
@ Rs 4332 = 28 per Nos —					Rs 86645 =
(B) 600 mm Circular					
Qty — 9 Nos					
@ Rs 5773 = 91 per Nos —					Rs 51965 =
(C) 600 mm x 450 mm					
Rectangular					
Qty — 2 Nos					
@ Rs 5626 = 34 per Nos —					Rs 11252 =
					Total Rs 7501262 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Rs 750	1262=
(d) 900 mm Side Octagon					
Qty - 5 Nos					
@ Rs 10189=60 per Nos					50948=
(e) 900 mm X 300 mm Hazard Marker Board					
Qty - 8 Nos					
@ Rs 4515=31 per Nos				Rs	36122=
(16) Road Marking B.T. Post					
Qty - 123 m ²					
@ Rs 784=81/m ²				Rs	96531=
(17) Road Marking P.C.C. Post					
Qty - 68 m ²					
@ Rs 892=95/m ²				Rs	60720=
(18) Mix Seal Surfacing Speed Breaker					
Qty - 75 m ²					
@ Rs 301=83 per m ²				Rs	22637=
(19) Planting of Tree & their Maintenance					
Qty - 19 Nos					
@ Rs 1288=82 per Nos				Rs	24476=
				Total Rs	7792696

Continuation